TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM418281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Point Grey Research, Inc.		02/13/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flir Integrated Imaging Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	dress: 595 Burrard Street		
Internal Address:	Address: Suite 2600, Three Bentall Centre P.O. Box 49314		
City: Vancouver			
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code: V7X 1L3			
Entity Type: Corporation: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87169658	ORYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202-861-17

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, mtidman@bakerlaw.com,

denyart@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H. Tidman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Tidman
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H. Tidman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=ORYX_Assignment_Point Grey to Flir Integrated#page1.tif source=ORYX Assignment Point Grey to Flir Integrated#page2.tif source=ORYX Assignment Point Grey to Flir Integrated#page3.tif

source=ORYX_Assignment_Point Grey to Flir Integrated#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), is made and entered into by and between POINT GREY RESEARCH, INC., a Canadian corporation ("Seller"), and FLIR INTEGRATED IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC., a Canadian corporation ("Buyer"), effective as of 2.13.17

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark (defined in Schedule A herein);

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the aforesaid business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains; said business being ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. Assignment. Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all claims and causes of actions for past infringement of such Trademark and rights to insurance proceeds and under indemnities, guarantees and the like. Buyer shall have the exclusive right to apply for or register such Trademark as it wishes worldwide. The foregoing assignment includes all goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by such Trademark.
- 2. Miscellaneous. This Agreement will be governed by the governing law provision of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the provisions herein and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement will govern. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement to the contrary, nothing contained in this Agreement will in any way supersede, merge with, modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive, exceed, expand, enlarge or in any way affect the provisions set forth in the Purchase Agreement nor will this Agreement reduce, expand or enlarge any remedies under the Purchase Agreement. This Agreement may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by the parties hereto. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered will be deemed an original and all of which counterparts taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

POINT GREY RESEARCH, INC.

Ву: _

(Name)

Its: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel Deputy General Counsel (Title)

Date: 2.13.17

State of Oregon County of Clackamas

This instrument was acknowledged before me February 3, 2017 by Christopher J. Lewis, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel & Deputy General Counsel of Point Grey Research, Inc.

Kristin Terry, Notary Public - State of Oregon

My Commission Expires: July 19, 2020

OFFICIAL STAMP

KRISTIN TERRY

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 952112

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 19, 2928

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

FLIR INTEGRATED IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Bv:

(Name)

Its: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel Deputy General Counsel (Title)

Date: 2 · 73 · (?

State of Oregon County of Clackamas

This instrument was acknowledged before me February 3, 2017 by Christopher J. Lewis, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel & Deputy General Counsel of FLIR Integrated Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Kristin Terry, Notary Public State of Oregon

My Commission Expires: July 19, 2020

OFFICIAL STAMP
KRISTIN TERRY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 952112
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 15, 2020

Schedule A

}			
ORYX	US	Filed on: 13 September 2016 App. No. 87169658	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 03/03/2017